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ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 
PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPORT TO: 
Bureau of Gambling Control 
P. 0. Box 168024 
Sacramento, CA 95816-8024 
Phone: 916-830-1700 

Raffle Report Period: D Season or 18] Calendar Year Dates: 11112019. 1213112019 

Eligible Organization's Name: Giants Community Fund ----~------------------------
Eligible Organization's Registration Number: 18-000015 

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (o)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of 
Justice, each season or year thereafter, a report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, 
subdivision (0)(13)(8), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be grounds for denial of an annual registration and for the 
imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1 . 

. ,. - '" ... ~....C·-· - - - ·- - ---- ~ ---- -- ~ . -
Total number of raffles conducted for the 
season or calendar year. 83 

The gross receipts generated from the sale of 
raffle tickets for the season or calendar year. 

$1,664,414.00 

The average per raffle gross receipts 
generated from the sale of raffle tickets for 
the season or calendar year. 

$20,053.18 The prize total for the season or calendar year, 
including any prize that was not claimed. 

$832,207.00 

The average per-raffle prize total for the 
season or calendar year, including any prize 
that was not claimed. 

$10,026.59 
The prize total that was not claimed, if any, during 
the season or calendar year. 

$103,219.50 

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach additional sheets, if needed). 

4/6/2019: 826 Valencia ($9k), Aim High ($9k), 1000 Mothers to Prevent Violence ($1,500), GCF Programs ($520) 

4/7/2019: Kidpower Santa Cruz {$10k), Girls Inc Central Coast ($7.5k), GCF Program ($25) 

~/14/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

~/29/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

iS/23/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

17/6/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

8/5/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

18/8/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 
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Provide a total of the direct costs of conducting the raffles for: 

--

Labor Consulting Software Marketing Raffle Equipment 

$190,040.37 $138,912.39 53,257.63 >29,812.30 

Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor. 
Attach additional sheets if needed.) Amount Paid 

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEETS 
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ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 
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Gross Receipts 

Amount Each Prize Status 
Registered 

Event Date 
Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Generated by 

Organization 
Winning Ticket 

{Claimed/ 
Event ID# Recipient Organization) the Sale of Received Number 

Unclaimed) 
Raffle Tickets 

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEETS 

CERTIFICATION 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true, correct, and complete. 
First Name Last Name Middle Initial 

Susan_ Pe + ~ e _VL €.t'"' Fiduciary's Printed Name 

Date: __ 0_~ ...... /_1_lf_,_/_.:z_· ()_2.._ 0 __ _ Fiduciary's Signature: ___ ... , ~"--.;__----~---;:~ ---========-----



BGC 203 

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE 
ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT 

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize. 

8/9/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

9/14/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses) 

Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments to each vendor. Amount Paid 

AAA Flag & Banner $800.19 

Almaden Press (supplies) $490.50 

Amazon (supplies, paper, etc) $615.81 

AT&T $1,778.60 

Bump 50:50 $113,905.40 

California Department of Justice $31,160.00 

Costco (supplies, paper) $2,804.13 

Graphic Sportswear $2,147.54 

PaySafe $16,348.33 

Printek $13,617.59 

SF Giants $1,500.00 

United Parcel Service $3,064.41 

Verizon $6,449.80 

Depreciation on Scoreboard (*Please note: this includes depreciation from 2018 & 2019 $7,232.14 

season.) 



Registered Event 
ID# 

19-12-001 
II 

19-12-002 
II 

19-12-003 
II 

19-12-004 
II 

II 

II 

19-12-005 
II 

II 

19-12-006 

19-12-007 

19-12-008 

19-12-009 

19-12-010 
II 

19-12-011 
II 

19-12-012 

19-12-013 

19-12-014 

19-12-015 

19-12-016 

19-12-017 

19-12-018 

Event 
Date 

3/25/2019 
II 

3/26/2019 
II 

4/5/2019 
II 

4/6/2019 
II 

" 
II 

4/7/2019 
II 

II 

4/8/2019 
4/9/2019 
4/10/2019 
4/11/2019 
4/12/2019 

II 

4/13/2019 
. 11 

4/14/2019 

4/26/2019 
4/27/2019 
4/28/2019 
4/29/2019 
4/30/2019 
5/1/2019 

Benefitting Organization (Eligible 
Organization or Eligible Recipient 

Organization) 

Racine Christian School 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

The Creekside School 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Camp Concord 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

826 Valencia 

Aim High for High School 

1000 Mothers to Prevent Violence 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Kidpower Santa Cruz 

Girls Incorporated Central Coast 
Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Fresh Lifelin·es for Youth, Inc. 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Community Matters 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Com.munity Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Pr:ogram Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Giants Community Fund Program Expenses 

Gross 
Receipts 

$3,855.00 

$5,830.00 

$27,746.00 

$20,020.00 

$17,525.00 

$9,505.00 

$7,780.00 

$9,140.00 

$8,830.00 

$16,105.00 

$20,991.00 

$18,983.00 

$28,620.00 

$33,746.00 

$26,156.00 

$13,360.00 

$12,971.00 

$11,265.00 

Amount 
Received 

$1,000.00 

$927.50 

$2,500.00 

$415.00 

$13,500.00 

$373.00 

$9,000.00 

$9,000.00 

$1,500.00 

$520.00 

$10,000.00 

$7,500.00 

$25.00 

$4,752.50 

$3,890.00 

$4,570.00 

$4,415.00 

$5,000.00 

$3,052.50 

$10,000.00 

$495.50 

$18,983.00 

$14,310.00 

$16,873.00 

$13,078.00 

$13,360.00 

$6,485.50 

$5,632.50 

Winning Ticket 
Number 

2364614009 
II 

• II 

II 

1897274029 
II 

1085794003 
II 

II 

II 

1562640004 
II 

II 

1176389023 

1061364004 

1026845001 

1536020001 

1826631059 
11 

1187315061 
II 

2370356006 

1425075016 

2392316049 

1183630009 

1882467004 

1672648039 

1368289007 

Prize Status 
(Claimed/ 

Unclaimed) 

Claimed 
II 

II 

II 

Claimed 
II 

Unclaimed 
II 

II 

II 

Unclaimed 
II 

II 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 
II 

Claimed 
II 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

Unclaimed 

Claimed 

Claimed 

https://5,632.50
https://6,485.50
https://13,360.00
https://13,078.00
https://16,873.00
https://14,310.00
https://18,983.00
https://10,000.00
https://3,052.50
https://5,000.00
https://4,415.00
https://4,570.00
https://3,890.00
https://4,752.50
https://7,500.00
https://10,000.00
https://1,500.00
https://9,000.00
https://9,000.00
https://13,500.00
https://2,500.00
https://1,000.00
https://11,265.00
https://12,971.00
https://13,360.00
https://26,156.00
https://33,746.00
https://28,620.00
https://18,983.00
https://20,991.00
https://16,105.00
https://8,830.00
https://9,140.00
https://7,780.00
https://9,505.00
https://17,525.00
https://20,020.00
https://27,746.00
https://5,830.00
https://3,855.00


19-12-019 5/10/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $9,991.00 $4,995.50 1344534010 Claimed 

19-12-020 5/11/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $26,030.00 $13,015.00 1022125065 Claimed 

19-12-021 5/12/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $25,496.00 $12,748.00 1091489018 Claimed 

19-12-022 5/14/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $14,742.00 $7,371.00 1684635009 Claimed 

19-12-023 5/15/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $12,255.00 $6,127.50 1651679126 Claimed 

19-12-024 5/20/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $9,985.00 $4,992.50 1305091010 Claimed 

19-12-025 5/21/2019 Until There's a Cure $10,621.00 $5,310.50 2091710004 Claimed 

19-12-026 5/22/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $12,430.00 $6,215.00 1382497069 Claimed 

19-12-027 5/23/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $14,570.00 $14,570.00 1543178071 Unclaimed 

19-12-028 5/24/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $16,860.00 $8,430.00 2652693045 Claimed 

19-12-029 5/25/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $20,100.00 $10,050.00 1020257065 Claimed 

19-12-030 5/26/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $18,525.00 $9,262.50 2006002004 Claimed 

19-12-031 6/7/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $19,631.00 $9,815.50 2268388009 Claimed 

19-12-032 6/8/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $32,601.00 $16,300.50 1738824004 Claimed 

19-12-033 6/9/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $22,069.00 $11,034.50 1906796007 Claimed 

19-12-034 6/11/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $9,950.00 $4,975.00 2098781003 Claimed 

19-12-035 6/12/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $12,790.00 $6,395.00 2688826005 Claimed 

19-12-036 6/14/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $16,480.00 $8,240.00 3264214028 Claimed 

19-12-037 6/15/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $26,775.00 $13,387.50 3233255008 Claimed 

19-12-038 6/16/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $30,010.00 $15,005.00 3219261062 Claimed 

19-12-039 6/24/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $10,880.00 $5,440.00 1532067037 Claimed 

19-12-040 6/25/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $10,530.00 $5,265.00 1114467010 Claimed 

19-12-041 6/26/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $11,200.00 $5,600.00 1483027019 Claimed 

19-12-042 6/27/2019 Giants Community ·Fund Program Expenses $11,040.00 $5,520.00 1879410013 Claimed 

19-12-043 6/28/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $16,261.00 $8,130.50 1577772065 Claimed 

19-12-044 6/29/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $19,495.00 $9,747.50 2261814051 Claimed 

19-12-045 6/30/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $20,181.00 $10,090.50 1829854078 Claimed 

19-12-046 7/5/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $20,821.00 $10,410.50 1682276054 Claimed 

19-12-047 7/6/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $26,766.00 $26,766.00 2173453002 Unclaimed 

19-12-048 7/7/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $20,330.00 $10,165.00 1728076006 Claimed 

19-12-049 7/18/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $15,445.00 $7,722.50 2396470029 Claimed 

19-12-050 7/19/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $18,050.00 $9,025.00 1089770087 Claimed 

19-12-051 7/20/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $26,521.00 $13,260.50 2358063026 Claimed 

19-12-052 7/21/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $25,520.00 $12,760.00 2842419035 Claimed 



19-12-053 7/22/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $19,419.00 $9,709.50 1447010001 Claimed 

19-12-054 7/23/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $17,580.00 $8,790.00 1434128004 Claimed 

19-12-055 7/24/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $24,950.00 $12,475.00 1696018103 Claimed 

19-12-056 8/5/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $16,030.00 $16,030.00 1150035031 Unclaimed 

19-12-057 8/6/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $10,471.00 $5,235.50 1842849188 Claimed 

19-12-058 8/7/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $12,950.00 $6,475.00 2011462041 Claimed 

19-12-059 8/8/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $16,550.00 $16,550.00 2022061011 Unclaimed 

19-12-060 8/9/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $19,390.00 $19,390.00 1906013113 Unclaimed 

19-12-061 8/10/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $22,970.00 $11,485.00 1663111036 Claimed 

19-12-062 8/11/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $29,941.00 $14,970.50 1862789028 Claimed 

19-12-063 8/13/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $16,500.00 $8,250.00 2043947020 Claimed 

19-12-064 8/14/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $17,791.00 $8,895.50 1414218012 Claimed 

19-12-065 8/26/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $15,230.00 $7,615.00 2770924013 Claimed 

19-12-066 8/27/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $9,870.00 $4,935.00 2659727100 Claimed 

19-12-067 8/29/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $10,710.00 $5,355.00 3225804007 Claimed 

19-12-068 8/30/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $20,950.00 $10,475.00 2721031075 Claimed 

19-12-069 8/31/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $33,350.00 $16,675.00 1403704037 Claimed 

19-12-070 9/1/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $37,565.00 $18,782.50 2173760108 Claimed 

19-12-071 9/9/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $10,625.00 $5,312.50 2485620011 Claimed 

19-12-072 9/10/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $11,790.00 $5,895.00 1065331005 Claimed 

19-12-073 9/11/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $9,730.00 $4,865.00 2557872015 Claimed 

19-12-074 9/12/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $10,310.00 $5,155.00 1721643084 Claimed 

19-12-075 9/13/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $15,420.00 $7,710.00 1728961003 Claimed 

19-12-076 9/14/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $43,245.00 $43,245.00 2015036014 Unclaimed 

19-12-077 9/15/2019 La Casa de las Madres $38,516.00 $19,258.00 1886187069 Claimed 

19-12-078 9/24/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $12,990.00 $6,495.00 2273744009 Claimed 

19-12-079 9/25/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $15,430.00 $7,715.00 1467381050 Claimed · 

19-12-080 9/26/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $18,545.00 $9,272.50 2626241010 Claimed 

19-12-081 9/27/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $32,330.00 $16,165.00 2637788017 Claimed 

19-12-082 9/28/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $32,160.00 $16,080.00 1807854211 Claimed 

19-12-083 9/29/2019 Giants Community Fund Program Expenses $153,727.00 $76,863.50 2392158078 Claimed 


