STATE OF CALIFORNIA BGC 203 (Rev. 10/2018)

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT



PLEASE SEND COMPLETED REPORT TO:

Bureau of Gambling Control P. O. Box 168024 Sacramento, CA 95816-8024 Phone: 916-830-1700

DEPARTMENT &	Raffle Report Period:	Season or Calendar Year Dates: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2019	1000
	Eligible Organization's Na	ame: Giants Community Fund	
Eligible Organization	on's Registration Number: 18	-000015	

Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (*o*)(13)(A), once registered, an eligible organization shall file with the Department of Justice, each season or year thereafter, a report that includes all of the following information. Pursuant to Penal Code section 320.6, subdivision (*o*)(13)(B), failure to submit the seasonal or annual report shall be grounds for denial of an annual registration and for the imposition of penalties under Government Code section 12591.1.

	SECTION 1: SEASO	N OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS	
Total number of raffles conducted for the season or calendar year.	83	The gross receipts generated from the sale of raffle tickets for the season or calendar year.	\$1,664,414.00
The average per raffle gross receipts generated from the sale of raffle tickets for the season or calendar year.	\$20,053.18	The prize total for the season or calendar year, including any prize that was not claimed.	\$832,207.00
The average per-raffle prize total for the season or calendar year, including any prize that was not claimed.	\$10,026.59	The prize total that was not claimed, if any, during the season or calendar year.	\$103,219.50
	*	eligible recipient organization that received the prize (attach a	additional sheets, if needed)
4/6/2019: 826 Valencia (\$9k), Aim High (\$9k), 1000			
4/7/2019: Kidpower Santa Cruz (\$10k), Girls Inc Cer	ntral Coast (\$7.5k), GCF P	rogram (\$25)	
4/14/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expe	nses)		X950
4/29/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expe	nses)		
5/23/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expe			
7/6/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expen	ses)		10.200
8/5/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expen			
		- 100 - 100	
8/8/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expen	ses)		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA BGC 203 (Rev. 10/2018)

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

		SECTION 2: COST RELATE	ED INFORMATION			
Provide a total of the direct costs of conducting the raffles for:						
Labor Consulting Software Marketing Raffle Equipme						
\$190,040.37	91	\$138,912.39	\$3,257.63	\$29,812.30		

Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments made to each vendor. (Attach additional sheets if needed.)	Amount Paid
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEETS	
	¥

STATE OF CALIFORNIA **BGC 203** (Rev. 10/2018)

MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE **ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT**

SEC	TION 3: FOR E	ACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING	INFORMATION (attach additiona	I sheets, if needs	d)
Registered Event ID#	Event Date	Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Recipient Organization)	Gross Receipts Generated by the Sale of Raffle Tickets	Amount Each Organization Received	Winning Ticket Number	Prize Status (Claimed/ Unclaimed)
		PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEETS			12	12
7						
						8
			,			
	-100				-81	
						1.4
	-					
YA	1000					
					Y	
					10-91	
* 1		3	1	7:		

OFFITIEIO A TION

CER	RTIFICATION	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 0	California that the foregoing information is true, cor	rect, and complete.
First Name	Last Name	Middle Initial
Fiduciary's Printed Name Susan	Petersen	L.
Fiduciary's Signature: June 2 Fillia	Date:2	/14/2020

BGC 203 MAJOR LEAGUE SPORTS RAFFLE ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION RAFFLE REPORT

SECTION 1: SEASON OR ANNUAL RAFFLE TOTALS

For each raffle in which the raffle prize was not claimed, list the name of the eligible recipient organization that received the prize.

8/9/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses)

9/14/2019: Giants Community Fund (Program Expenses)

SECTION 2: COST RELATED INFORM	ATION
Provide a schedule of vendors used to operate the raffles and total payments to each vendor	. Amount Paid
AAA Flag & Banner	\$800.19
Almaden Press (supplies)	\$490.50
Amazon (supplies, paper, etc)	\$615.81
AT&T	\$1,778.60
Bump 50:50	\$113,905.40
California Department of Justice	\$31,160.00
Costco (supplies, paper)	\$2,804.13
Graphic Sportswear	\$2,147.54
PaySafe	\$16,348.33
Printek	\$13,617.59
SF Giants	\$1,500.00
United Parcel Service	\$3,064.41
Verizon	\$6,449.80
Depreciation on Scoreboard (*Please note: this includes depreciation from 2018 & 2019 season.)	\$7,232.14

· \		SECTION 3: FOR EACH RAFFLE EVENT PLEASE	PROVIDE THE P	OLLOWING INFORM	MATION	
Registered Event ID#	Event Date	Benefitting Organization (Eligible Organization or Eligible Recipient Organization)	Gross Receipts	Amount Received	Winning Ticket Number	Prize Status (Claimed/ Unclaimed)
19-12-001	3/25/2019	Racine Christian School	\$3,855.00	\$1,000.00	2364614009	Claimed
n .	n	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses		\$927.50	п	п
19-12-002	3/26/2019	The Creekside School	\$5,830.00	\$2,500.00	11	n
n	n	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses		\$415.00	п ,	п
19-12-003	4/5/2019	Camp Concord	\$27,746.00	\$13,500.00	1897274029	Claimed
п	11	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses		\$373.00	11	.11
19-12-004	4/6/2019	826 Valencia	\$20,020.00	\$9,000.00	1085794003	Unclaimed
- m	311	Aim High for High School		\$9,000.00	н	и
н	п	1000 Mothers to Prevent Violence	76	\$1,500.00	11	н
11	н	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses		\$520.00	11	ж
19-12-005	4/7/2019	Kidpower Santa Cruz	\$17,525.00	\$10,000.00	1562640004	Unclaimed
н	"	Girls Incorporated Central Coast	-	\$7,500.00	11	ii ii
"	ıı ı	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses		\$25.00		п
19-12-006	4/8/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,505.00	\$4,752.50	1176389023	Claimed
19-12-007	4/9/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$7,780.00	\$3,890.00	1061364004	Claimed
19-12-008	4/10/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,140.00	\$4,570.00	1026845001	Claimed
19-12-009	4/11/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$8,830.00	\$4,415.00	1536020001	Claimed
19-12-010	4/12/2019	Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc.	\$16,105.00	\$5,000.00	1826631059	Claimed
n	u u	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses		\$3,052.50	п .	н
19-12-011	4/13/2019	Community Matters	\$20,991.00	\$10,000.00	1187315061	Claimed
н	n n	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	X	\$495.50	n	, u
19-12-012	4/14/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$18,983.00	\$18,983.00	2370356006	Unclaimed
19-12-013	4/26/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$28,620.00	\$14,310.00	1425075016	Claimed
19-12-014	4/27/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$33,746.00	\$16,873.00	2392316049	Claimed
19-12-015	4/28/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$26,156.00	\$13,078.00	1183630009	Claimed
19-12-016	4/29/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$13,360.00	\$13,360.00	1882467004	Unclaimed
19-12-017	4/30/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$12,971.00	\$6,485.50	1672648039	Claimed
19-12-018	5/1/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$11,265.00	\$5,632.50	1368289007	Claimed

19-12-019	5/10/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,991.00	\$4,995.50	1344534010	Claimed
19-12-020	5/11/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$26,030.00	\$13,015.00	1022125065	Claimed
19-12-021	5/12/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$25,496.00	\$12,748.00	1091489018	Claimed
19-12-022	5/14/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$14,742.00	\$7,371.00	1684635009	Claimed
19-12-023	5/15/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$12,255.00	\$6,127.50	1651679126	Claimed
19-12-024	5/20/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,985.00	\$4,992.50	1305091010	Claimed
19-12-025	5/21/2019	Until There's a Cure	\$10,621.00	\$5,310.50	2091710004	Claimed
19-12-026	5/22/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$12,430.00	\$6,215.00	1382497069	Claimed
19-12-027	5/23/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$14,570.00	\$14,570.00	1543178071	Unclaimed
19-12-028	5/24/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$16,860.00	\$8,430.00	2652693045	Claimed
19-12-029	5/25/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$20,100.00	\$10,050.00	1020257065	Claimed
19-12-030	5/26/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$18,525.00	\$9,262.50	2006002004	Claimed
19-12-031	6/7/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$19,631.00	\$9,815.50	2268388009	Claimed
19-12-032	6/8/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$32,601.00	\$16,300.50	1738824004	Claimed
19-12-033	6/9/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$22,069.00	\$11,034.50	1906796007	Claimed
19-12-034	6/11/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,950.00	\$4,975.00	2098781003	Claimed
19-12-035	6/12/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$12,790.00	\$6,395.00	2688826005	Claimed
19-12-036	6/14/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$16,480.00	\$8,240.00	3264214028	Claimed
19-12-037	6/15/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$26,775.00	\$13,387.50	3233255008	Claimed
19-12-038	6/16/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$30,010.00	\$15,005.00	3219261062	Claimed
19-12-039	6/24/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$10,880.00	\$5,440.00	1532067037	Claimed
19-12-040	6/25/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$10,530.00	\$5,265.00	1114467010	Claimed
19-12-041	6/26/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$11,200.00	\$5,600.00	1483027019	Claimed
19-12-042	6/27/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$11,040.00	\$5,520.00	1879410013	Claimed
19-12-043	6/28/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$16,261.00	\$8,130.50	1577772065	Claimed
19-12-044	6/29/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$19,495.00	\$9,747.50	2261814051	Claimed
19-12-045	6/30/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$20,181.00	\$10,090.50	1829854078	Claimed
19-12-046	7/5/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$20,821.00	\$10,410.50	1682276054	Claimed
19-12-047	7/6/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$26,766.00	\$26,766.00	2173453002	Unclaimed
19-12-048	7/7/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$20,330.00	\$10,165.00	1728076006	Claimed
19-12-049	7/18/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$15,445.00	\$7,722.50	2396470029	Claimed
19-12-050	7/19/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$18,050.00	\$9,025.00	1089770087	Claimed
19-12-051	7/20/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$26,521.00	\$13,260.50	2358063026	Claimed
19-12-052	7/21/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$25,520.00	\$12,760.00	2842419035	Claimed

19-12-053	7/22/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$19,419.00	\$9,709.50	1447010001	Claimed
19-12-054	7/23/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$17,580.00	\$8,790.00	1434128004	Claimed
19-12-055	7/24/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$24,950.00	\$12,475.00	1696018103	Claimed
19-12-056	8/5/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$16,030.00	\$16,030.00	1150035031	Unclaimed
19-12-057	8/6/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$10,471.00	\$5,235.50	1842849188	Claimed
19-12-058	8/7/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$12,950.00	\$6,475.00	2011462041	Claimed
19-12-059	8/8/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$16,550.00	\$16,550.00	2022061011	Unclaimed
19-12-060	8/9/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$19,390.00	\$19,390.00	1906013113	Unclaimed
19-12-061	8/10/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$22,970.00	\$11,485.00	1663111036	Claimed
19-12-062	8/11/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$29,941.00	\$14,970.50	1862789028	Claimed
19-12-063	8/13/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$16,500.00	\$8,250.00	2043947020	Claimed
19-12-064	8/14/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$17,791.00	\$8,895.50	1414218012	Claimed
19-12-065	8/26/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$15,230.00	\$7,615.00	2770924013	Claimed
19-12-066	8/27/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,870.00	\$4,935.00	2659727100	Claimed
19-12-067	8/29/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$10,710.00	\$5,355.00	3225804007	Claimed
19-12-068	8/30/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$20,950.00	\$10,475.00	2721031075	Claimed
19-12-069	8/31/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$33,350.00	\$16,675.00	1403704037	Claimed
19-12-070	9/1/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$37,565.00	\$18,782.50	2173760108	Claimed
19-12-071	9/9/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$10,625.00	\$5,312.50	2485620011	Claimed
19-12-072	9/10/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$11,790.00	\$5,895.00	1065331005	Claimed
19-12-073	9/11/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$9,730.00	\$4,865.00	2557872015	Claimed
19-12-074	9/12/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$10,310.00	\$5,155.00	1721643084	Claimed
19-12-075	9/13/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$15,420.00	\$7,710.00	1728961003	Claimed
19-12-076	9/14/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$43,245.00	\$43,245.00	2015036014	Unclaimed
19-12-077	9/15/2019	La Casa de las Madres	\$38,516.00	\$19,258.00	1886187069	Claimed
19-12-078	9/24/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$12,990.00	\$6,495.00	2273744009	Claimed
19-12-079	9/25/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$15,430.00	\$7,715.00	1467381050	Claimed
19-12-080	9/26/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$18,545.00	\$9,272.50	2626241010	Claimed
19-12-081	9/27/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$32,330.00	\$16,165.00	2637788017	Claimed
19-12-082	9/28/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$32,160.00	\$16,080.00	1807854211	Claimed
19-12-083	9/29/2019	Giants Community Fund Program Expenses	\$153,727.00	\$76,863.50	2392158078	Claimed